506004991 04/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6051702

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
DAVID LYNCH			05/22/2019		
STEPHEN T. WISECUP			05/20/2019		
PATRICK FOLEY			06/04/2019		
WAYNE RAYMAN			05/22/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HUNTE	ER DOUGLAS INC.			
Street Address:	1 BLUE	1 BLUE HILL PLAZA			
City:	PEARL	RIVER			
State/Country:	NEW Y	ÓRK			
-					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	10965 Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16843020 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 919-636-4767 docketing@kdbfirm.com KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC - HD 2601 WESTON PARKWAY SUITE 103			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16843020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 919-636-4767 docketing@kdbfirm.com KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC - HD 2601 WESTON PARKWAY			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16843020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 919-636-4767 docketing@kdbfirm.com KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC - HD 2601 WESTON PARKWAY SUITE 103 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16843020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 919-636-4767 docketing@kdbfirm.com KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC - HD 2601 WESTON PARKWAY SUITE 103 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16843020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 919-636-4767 docketing@kdbfirm.com KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC - HD 2601 WESTON PARKWAY SUITE 103 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513 1830.00069			

source=1830_00069_Assignment#page2.tif

source=1830_00069_Assignment#page3.tif source=1830_00069_Assignment#page4.tif source=1830_00069_Assignment#page5.tif

DOCKET NUMBER: HN-082-US-00-PRO (1830.00069Z)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below-named inventor, with citizenship and residence as provided with my signature below, I declare I am an inventor of inventions, improvements, and discoveries (hereinafter "INVENTIONS") as disclosed and described in:

United States patent application or PCT international patent application number <u>62/836,758</u> filed on <u>April 22, 2019</u> a United States patent application identified by attorney docket No. <u>1830.00069Z</u>

entitled: <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING LASERS TO SEAL AN EDGE OF A</u> <u>COVERING OF AN ARCHITECTURAL-STRUCTURE COVERING</u>

WHEREAS, Hunter Douglas Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1 Blue Hill Plaza, Pearl River, New York, 10965, desires to acquire, and I, as an inventor, desire to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and in and to any and all patent applications, patents, utility models, inventor certificates or similar certificates, designs, and all other industrial and intellectual property protection for the INVENTIONS including all national stage applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS") directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:

I HEREBY sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTIONS, the above-identified United States patent application or PCT international patent application, and any and all other PATENT RIGHTS which may be applied for or granted therefor in and outside the United States, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

I HEREBY authorize and request the authorized and designated intellectual property Officials and Authorities in the United States and outside the United States, responsible for issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any intellectual property protection, to issue any PATENT RIGHTS in connection with the INVENTIONS to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, and to grant the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such PATENT RIGHTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

I HEREBY agree to execute and deliver any and all documents and instruments, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all lawful acts related to obtaining, reissuing, perfecting title in, and enforcing the INVENTIONS and PATENT RIGHTS in any and all countries throughout the world, and related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTIONS and PATENT RIGHTS in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and transfer and assign the entire rights, titles, and interests herein sold and transferred and assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; and I further acknowledge any prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 052341 FRAME: 0607

DOCKET NUMBER: HN-082-US-00-PRO (1830.00069Z)

Assignment to ASSIGNEE and am not aware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all facts and information known to me relating to the INVENTIONS and PATENT RIGHTS and the history thereof, and to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in securing and maintaining and enforcing the PATENT RIGHTS;

I HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information (including, but not limited to, patent application number or dates) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any government entity for the recordation of this Assignment, and to sign or execute all papers and to perform any necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I HEREBY acknowledge that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct and that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: David Lynch	
Signature:	Date: <u>5/22/19</u>
Citizenship: US	
Address: Centennial, CO	
State: <u>Conserve</u> City/County: <u>Seconfrees, Ceconfrees</u> On 5-72-19 before me,	ALLENS JOHNSON, a Notary Public,
	, to me known and known to me to be the Inventor
named above, who signed this assignment and acks <u>7.24</u> 2022	
Commission Expiry Date	Allen Johnson NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Stephen T. Wisecup

(3)

Signature: John T. U.J.	Date: <u>5/2.0/19</u>
Citizenship: US Address: Denver, CO	ć ş
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Same a Notary Public, , to me known and known to me to be the Inventor I it to be his free act and deed.
Notar Hubbic Sugnature (seal)	Allen Johnson NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20184029873 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 24, 2022
Legal Name of Inventor: Patrick Foley	
Signature: Joley Joley	Date: <u>6/4/19</u>
Citizenship: <u>US</u> Address: <u>Evergreen, CO</u>	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
State: <u>CURPO</u> City/County: <u>Becommen Reported co</u> On <u>64410</u> before me, <u>Access</u> personally appeared <u>Reserve</u> named above, who signed this assignment and acknowledged 7-24-27	<u>Servers on</u> , a Notary Public, , to me known and known to me to be the Inventor (it to be his free act and deed.
Commission Expiry Date Notary Public Signature (seal)	Allen Johnson NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20184029873 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 24, 2022

PATENT REEL: 052341 FRAME: 0609

(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Wayne Rayman

Signature: Wargers Rangemann	Date: <u>5/22/19</u>	
Citizenship: US Address: Broomfield, CO		
State: <u>():0:02000</u> City/County: <u>2200MRELS</u> <u>8200MRELS</u> On <u>5/22/16</u> before me, _		Public,
personally appeared <u>NAMAG</u> CAMMAN named above, who signed this assignment and ac 7.24.22	, to me known and known to me to be the knowledged it to be his free act and deed.	Inventor
Commission Expiry Date Notary Bublic Signature (seal)	Ailen Johnson NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20164029873 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 24, 2022	

DOCKET NUMBER: HN-082-US-00-PRO (1830.00069Z)

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required. I hereby acknowledge the previous statements of the inventors and accept this assignment on behalf of Hunter Douglas Inc. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America. and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

XI am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE,

I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of the ASSIGNEE.

Dated:

By: <u>Can be Horizan</u> Name: <u>Kan Getternitz</u> Title: <u>Assident Sevilar</u>

PATENT REEL: 052341 FRAME: 0611

Page 5 of 5